



Parks Canada Parc Canada



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Parks Canada Agency National Contracting Services

3, passage du Chien-d'Or Quebec, QC G1R 3Z8

INVITATION TO TENDER APPEL D'OFFRES

AMENDMENT #2 TO:

Tender To: Parks Canada Agency

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor.

Soumission à: l'Agence Parcs Canada

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la Reine du Chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la présente et aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici et sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s).

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Parks Canada Agency 3, passage du Chien-d'Or Quebec, QC, G1R 3Z8

Form containing bid details: Title-Sujet (SALT STORAGE FACILITY - ROCKY HARBOUR), Date (February 3, 2017), Solicitation No. (5P300-16-5635), Client Ref. No., GETS Reference No., Solicitation Closes (2:00 PM on 2017-02-15), Time Zone (EASTERN STANDARD TIME (EST)), F.O.B. - F.A.B., Plant-Usine, Destination, Other-Autre, Address Inquiries to (Sylvie Lagacé), Telephone No. (418 648-5006), Fax No. (418 649-6971), Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction (See Herein), Vendor/Firm Name and Address, Name and title of person authorized to sign.

## **QUESTIONS&ANSWERS #2**

**THE PUPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO SHARE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ASKED BY POTENTIAL BIDDERS. YOU MUST CONSIDER THE INFORMATION IN THE EVALUATION OF YOUR BID.**

**Question 1:**

Can Parks Canada confirm whether the existing salt storage shed is constructed with stained/soaked/pressure treated wood or if it is bare lumber? This will have an effect on disposal of material that cannot be salvaged and where it goes/costs associated.

**Answer 1:**

The existing shed is constructed with pressure treated wood and bare lumber.

**Question 2:**

- a. When the documents say 10 ft. foundation wall, do you mean 10 ft from the footing – or 10 ft from the finished floor?
- b. Has there been a Geotech investigation done?
- c. Is there a site plan available?

**Answer 2:**

- a. We would like the foundation wall to be 10ft high from the interior finished floor.
- b. A geotechnical investigation has not been done. It is the responsibility of the successful proponent to confirm subsurface conditions and incorporate them into the design of the new salt shed. Existing Salt Storage Building Site Plan attached contains information on test pits logged in the general location of the new salt storage building project.
- c. Please see attached plans:  
  
Existing Salt Storage Building Elevations & Details;  
Existing Salt Storage Building FloorPlan;  
Existing Salt Storage Building Foundation Plan and  
Existing Salt Storage Building Site Plan.

End of section.

**THE BID CLOSING DATE REMAINS THE SAME.**

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.**

---

**Signed copy of this amendment should accompany each tender. If your tender has already been submitted please sign and fax the amendment along with any revisions to tender price, to this office before the close of Tender.  
Fax: 418 649-6971.**